
  

 

Yahrzeits 

Sunday 19 October 2025 27 Tishri 5786 David Abramowitz Father 

Monday 20 October 2025 28 Tishri 5786 Trudy Coleman Father 
 

544 

Shabbat  18 October 2025 / 26 Tishrei 5786 (Shabbat Mevarchim) Parashat Bereshit / ת שַׁ רָּ ִׁ פָּ רֵאש  יתבְּ  

 Light 

From 

Friday  

Mincha 
 שבת

 שבת

Chabura 

 שבת

Shacharit 

SZ Kriat 

Shema 

Minis 

/Maxis 

 שבת

Mincha  

שבת   

Ends 

Sunday 

Shacharit 

 
4.58PM 

 
5.45PM 

 
5.49PM 

 
9.15AM 

 
9.30AM 

 
10.04AM 

 
10.45AM 

 
5.49PM 

 
6.49PM 

 
8.20AM 

 Shabbat 18 October 

Chabura: Discussion week with the following questions:- 

• ⁠  ⁠Must we or may we take the Creation account literally? 

• ⁠  ⁠⁠Why are there two different Creation narratives? 

• ⁠  Why are there no Jews in Parashat Bereishit? 

Magen Minis, Magen Maxis and Y@MA meet at the usual times.  

The Molad will be on Wednesday 22 October at 12.54am and 8 chalakim. 

לְטוֹבָה.הַבָא עָלֵינוּ וְעַל כָל יִשְרָאֵל  ראֹשׁ חוֹדֶשׁ מַרְחֶשְׁוָן יִהְיֶה בְיוֹם רְבִיעִי וּבְיוֹם חֲמִישִׁי  

Rosh Chodesh Marcheshvan yihyeh beyom revi‘i uveyom chamishi haba aleinu ve’al kol Yisrael letovah. 

Shabbat Drasha: Rabbi Yoni Golker 

This week’s Kiddush is kindly sponsored by Chaya and Moshe Langerman in celebration of their daughter Ronnie’s First Class 

Honours in Civil Engineering from UCL, and with heartfelt joy and gratitude for the miraculous return of Avinatan, Alon, and the other 

18 hostages alive! 

Post Mincha Speaker: Rabbi Dr Glenn Bezalel 

Sunday 19 October 

The MA Book Club will meet on Sunday 19 October at 6.30pm. Further details including the address will be shared via WhatsApp. 

 


