





Shabbat 18 October 2025 / 26 Tishrei 5786 (Shabbat Mevarchim)								Parashat Bereshit / פָּרָשַׁת בְּרֵאשָׁית		
Light From	Friday Mincha	שבת	שבת Chabura	שבת Shacharit	SZ Kriat Shema	Minis /Maxis	שבת Mincha	שבת Ends	Sunday Shacharit	
4.58PM	5.45PM	5.49PM	9.15AM	9.30AM	10.04AM	10.45AM	5.49PM	6.49PM	8.20AM	

## **Shabbat 18 October**

Chabura: Discussion week with the following questions:-

- Must we or may we take the Creation account literally?
  - Why are there two different Creation narratives?
    - Why are there no Jews in Parashat Bereishit?

Magen Minis, Magen Maxis and Y@MA meet at the usual times.

The Molad will be on Wednesday 22 October at 12.54am and 8 chalakim.

ַראשׁ חוֹדֶשׁ מַרְחֶשְׁוּן יִהְיֶה בְּיוֹם רְבִיעִי וּבְיוֹם חֲמִישִׁי הַבָּא עָלֵינוּ וְעַל כָּל יִשְׂרָאֵל לְטוֹבָה.

Rosh Chodesh Marcheshvan yihyeh beyom revi'i uveyom chamishi haba aleinu ve'al kol Yisrael letovah.

Shabbat Drasha: Rabbi Yoni Golker

This week's Kiddush is kindly sponsored by **Chaya and Moshe Langerman** in celebration of their daughter Ronnie's First Class Honours in Civil Engineering from UCL, and with heartfelt joy and gratitude for the miraculous return of Avinatan, Alon, and the other 18 hostages alive!

Post Mincha Speaker: Rabbi Dr Glenn Bezalel

## **Sunday 19 October**

The MA Book Club will meet on Sunday 19 October at **6.30pm**. Further details including the address will be shared via WhatsApp.

Yahrzeits							
	Sunday 19 October 2025	27 Tishri 5786	David Abramowitz	Father			
	Monday 20 October 2025	28 Tishri 5786	Trudy Coleman	Father			